with Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) under Sec. 309(5B) of the Companies Act, 1956 for waiver of recovery of excess 
amount of `76.1 million. paid to Mr. Sunil Godhwani during Financial Year 2011-12. MCA vide its letter dated October 29, 2014 
permitted to waive of recovery of `12,730,000/- (Rupees twelve million seven hundred and thirty thousand only). 

** As per the Religare Enterprises Limited Employees Stock Options Scheme, 2006, 120,750 Stock Options at the price of 
`140/- per share and as per Religare Employee Stock Option Scheme 2012, 1,350,000 Stock Options at the price of ̀ 387/- per